
BARSC Championships 2007
Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2

Race 1 results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

ELLIS Richard
TANNOCK Logan

BERRY Susie

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stade de Slalom
2045
1850

195

5891/401/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

NAISMITH Ronnie (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander

26 (24)
10:30

2nd RUN
TELLING Mark (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander (GBR)

25 (24)
13:15

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S -2 C F 0 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

1 52 17991 1992 (1) CH2 DE HAAN Eve  44.11 0.00
2 33 30542 1992 (2) CH2 MACKINNON Christy SSC 44.21 2.00
3 30 14001 1992 (3) CH2 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 44.27 3.19
4 8 13766 1994 (1) CH1 EVANS Emily K   CHT 44.64 10.57
5 32 12854 1993 (4) CH2 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BSA  WYC 45.33 24.34
6 34 14713 1992 (5) CH2 ASKEW Alexandra K   BGR 45.97 37.11
7 41 30517 1992 (6) CH2 MORAN Alexandra SSC 46.66 50.87
8 7 17699 1994 (2) CH1 FRENCH Sophie K 47.96 76.81
9 13 17382 1995 (3) CH1 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine SPR SPR 48.07 79.00
10 39 13840 1992 (7) CH2 HUGHES Rachel SSP PND 48.55 88.58
11 28 13814 1993 (8) CH2 GREENHALGH Eloise SPR SPR 48.62 89.98
12 25 18307 1994 (4) CH1 KIMMERLING Sophie DHO 48.86 94.76
13 35 14686 1992 (9) CH2 PEEL Lucy BSA GLO 49.09 99.35
14 27 14215 1992 (10) CH2 SHORROCK Sarah BSA VIK 49.22 101.95
15 36 30611 1993 (11) CH2 GIBSON Fiona SSC 49.27 102.94
16 6 30664 1994 (5) CH1 ANGUS Kate GDN SSC 49.41 105.74
17 23 14798 1995 (6) CH1 RICHARDS Melanie BSA 50.01 117.71
18 11 14103 1995 (7) CH1 MILLER Violet DHO DHO 50.37 124.89
19 37 30624 1993 (12) CH2 TILLEY Alexandra GDN 50.41 125.69
20 49 17857 1993 (13) CH2 WHITELOCK Emily K   PND 50.46 126.68
21 45 14382 1993 (14) CH2 PARKER Olivia LIO SHK 50.75 132.47
22 3 30661 1994 (8) CH1 MILLICAN Sarah SSC K 50.88 135.06
23 31 13027 1992 (15) CH2 DIXON Kirsty SPR SPR 51.55 148.43
24 55 14986 1993 (16) CH2 DENDLE Mollie     SPR 52.08 159.00
25 54 17890 1993 (17) CH2 CARPENTER Gabriella BSA SUR 52.42 165.79
26 38 17396 1992 (18) CH2 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO 52.43 165.99
27 10 17276 1994 (9) CH1 VAN DE WIEL Piera BSA XSC 52.93 175.96
28 42 17196 1993 (19) CH2 CAREW Joanna SPR SPR 53.18 180.95
29 47 14700 1992 (20) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice BSA GLO 53.23 181.95
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Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2
Race 1 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

30 4 14960 1994 (10) CH1 WILLIAMSON Jordan WEA XSC 53.71 191.52
31 16 14994 1995 (11) CH1 MACAULAY Alice SPR SPR 54.14 200.10
32 57 17007 1993 (21) CH2 YARDLEY Imogen     SHK 54.96 216.46
33 5 14779 1994 (12) CH1 OPZOOMER Alyssa BSA 55.47 226.63
34 43 17413 1992 (22) CH2 POCOCK Emily K   SUR 55.65 230.22
35 59 30639 1992 (23) CH2 NIMMO Rachel GSC 56.48 246.78
36 20 17365 1995 (13) CH1 GEORGE Andrea  57.06 258.35
37 53 18230 1992 (24) CH2 LINACRE Isabel K   SUR 57.41 265.34
38 15 14975 1995 (14) CH1 CROFT Abigail     SUR 57.67 270.52
39 2 17374 1994 (15) CH1 PEACE Katherine DHO RAV 58.00 277.11
40 19 14996 1995 (16) CH1 YOUNG Amy SPR SPR 58.23 281.70
41 14 18232 1994 (17) CH1 PURSLOW Lucy  58.36 284.29
42 17 14898 1994 (18) CH1 MERCER Charlotte     NOR 59.38 304.64
43 46 17489 1992 (25) CH2 KAHVE Anais K   SUR 59.56 308.23
44 9 17702 1994 (19) CH1 TAYLOR Imogen SPR SPR 59.57 308.43
45 56 18250 1992 (26) CH2 PITCHER Jessica BSA SUR 59.59 308.83
46 48 17286 1993 (27) CH2 WILLIS Katie K   SUR 1:00.63 329.58
47 29 14559 1993 (28) CH2 LINLEY Natassja BSA GLO 1:00.83 333.57
48 21 18260 1994 (20) CH1 PLENDERLEITH Lucy     SPR 1:00.99 336.76
49 24 18249 1995 (21) CH1 PITCHER Claudia  1:01.03 337.56
50 26 14887 1995 (22) CH1 JENKINS Nia     NOR 1:02.06 358.10
51 51 17425 1992 (29) CH2 POLLEN Beatrice K 1:03.16 380.05
52 50 17378 1993 (30) CH2 SMITH Stephanie DHO 1:05.31 422.94
53 44 17412 1993 (31) CH2 POCOCK Elena K 1:06.37 444.09
54 12 14104 1995 (23) CH1 MILLER Daisy DHO DHO 1:07.77 472.02

Did not start

 18 18292 1995  CH1 RUFFELL Francesca K   

Did not finish

 1 14351 1994  CH1 JESSE Charlotte SC  XSC   
 22 18216 1994  CH1 STENSON Amy    
 40 30633 1993  CH2 GUEST Charlotte SSC   
 58 14976 1993  CH2 CROFT Caroline     SUR   

The technical delegate
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BARSC Championships 2007
Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2

Penalty calculation - Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 52 17991 1992 DE HAAN Eve     -      -      -   
2 33 30542 1992 MACKINNON Christy SSC 184.48 184.48 2.00
3 30 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 213.43 213.43 3.19
4 8 13766 1994 EVANS Emily K   CHT 221.28 221.28 10.57
5 32 12854 1993 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BSA  WYC 191.43 191.43 24.34
6 34 14713 1992 ASKEW Alexandra K   BGR 344.87    -      -   
7 41 30517 1992 MORAN Alexandra SSC 238.61 238.61 50.87
8 7 17699 1994 FRENCH Sophie K 257.29    -      -   
9 13 17382 1995 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine SPR SPR    -      -      -   
10 39 13840 1992 HUGHES Rachel SSP PND 269.55    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
2 33 30542 1992 MACKINNON Christy SSC 184.48   
5 32 12854 1993 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BSA  WYC 191.43   
 40 30633 1993 GUEST Charlotte SSC 205.10   
3 30 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 213.43   
19 37 30624 1993 TILLEY Alexandra GDN 221.10   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1015.54 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1049.23 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    90.97

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 1973.80 : 10  197.38   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  197.38   

The technical delegate
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BARSC Championships 2007
Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2

Race 2 results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

ELLIS Richard
TANNOCK Logan

BERRY Susie

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stade de Slalom
2045
1850

195

5891/401/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

NAISMITH Ronnie (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander

26 (24)
10:30

2nd RUN
TELLING Mark (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander (GBR)

25 (24)
13:15

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S -2 C F 0 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

1 33 30542 1992 (1) CH2 MACKINNON Christy SSC 43.80 0.00
2 8 13766 1994 (1) CH1 EVANS Emily K   CHT 45.08 25.72
3 30 14001 1992 (2) CH2 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 45.26 29.33
4 40 30633 1993 (3) CH2 GUEST Charlotte SSC 46.88 61.88
5 34 14713 1992 (4) CH2 ASKEW Alexandra K   BGR 46.92 62.68
6 41 30517 1992 (5) CH2 MORAN Alexandra SSC 47.26 69.52
7 49 17857 1993 (6) CH2 WHITELOCK Emily K   PND 47.61 76.55
8 25 18307 1994 (2) CH1 KIMMERLING Sophie DHO 48.07 85.79
9 39 13840 1992 (7) CH2 HUGHES Rachel SSP PND 48.96 103.67
10 13 17382 1995 (3) CH1 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine SPR SPR 49.04 105.28
11 7 17699 1994 (4) CH1 FRENCH Sophie K 49.07 105.88
12 6 30664 1994 (5) CH1 ANGUS Kate GDN SSC 49.11 106.68
13 23 14798 1995 (6) CH1 RICHARDS Melanie BSA 49.45 113.52
14 2 17374 1994 (7) CH1 PEACE Katherine DHO RAV 49.64 117.33
15 29 14559 1993 (8) CH2 LINLEY Natassja BSA GLO 49.74 119.34
16 35 14686 1992 (9) CH2 PEEL Lucy BSA GLO 49.78 120.15
17 37 30624 1993 (10) CH2 TILLEY Alexandra GDN 49.94 123.36
18 27 14215 1992 (11) CH2 SHORROCK Sarah BSA VIK 50.04 125.37
19 28 13814 1993 (12) CH2 GREENHALGH Eloise SPR SPR 50.26 129.79
20 31 13027 1992 (13) CH2 DIXON Kirsty SPR SPR 50.64 137.42
20 9 17702 1994 (8) CH1 TAYLOR Imogen SPR SPR 50.64 137.42
22 11 14103 1995 (9) CH1 MILLER Violet DHO DHO 50.78 140.24
23 3 30661 1994 (10) CH1 MILLICAN Sarah SSC K 50.95 143.65
24 12 14104 1995 (11) CH1 MILLER Daisy DHO DHO 51.03 145.26
25 36 30611 1993 (14) CH2 GIBSON Fiona SSC 51.16 147.87
26 42 17196 1993 (15) CH2 CAREW Joanna SPR SPR 51.32 151.09
27 47 14700 1992 (16) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice BSA GLO 52.00 164.75
27 38 17396 1992 (16) CH2 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO 52.00 164.75
29 44 17412 1993 (18) CH2 POCOCK Elena K 52.06 165.95
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Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2
Race 2 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

30 10 17276 1994 (12) CH1 VAN DE WIEL Piera BSA XSC 52.19 168.57
31 43 17413 1992 (19) CH2 POCOCK Emily K   SUR 52.63 177.41
32 57 17007 1993 (20) CH2 YARDLEY Imogen     SHK 52.98 184.44
33 54 17890 1993 (21) CH2 CARPENTER Gabriella BSA SUR 53.38 192.47
34 16 14994 1995 (13) CH1 MACAULAY Alice SPR SPR 53.42 193.28
35 58 14976 1993 (22) CH2 CROFT Caroline     SUR 53.73 199.51
36 59 30639 1992 (23) CH2 NIMMO Rachel GSC 55.01 225.22
37 53 18230 1992 (24) CH2 LINACRE Isabel K   SUR 55.21 229.24
38 26 14887 1995 (14) CH1 JENKINS Nia     NOR 56.03 245.72
39 19 14996 1995 (15) CH1 YOUNG Amy SPR SPR 57.20 269.22
40 15 14975 1995 (16) CH1 CROFT Abigail     SUR 57.26 270.43
41 20 17365 1995 (17) CH1 GEORGE Andrea  57.41 273.44
42 56 18250 1992 (25) CH2 PITCHER Jessica BSA SUR 57.85 282.28
43 46 17489 1992 (26) CH2 KAHVE Anais K   SUR 57.87 282.68
44 24 18249 1995 (18) CH1 PITCHER Claudia  57.99 285.10
45 22 18216 1994 (19) CH1 STENSON Amy  58.05 286.30
46 48 17286 1993 (27) CH2 WILLIS Katie K   SUR 58.35 292.33
47 50 17378 1993 (28) CH2 SMITH Stephanie DHO 58.76 300.57
48 21 18260 1994 (20) CH1 PLENDERLEITH Lucy     SPR 58.83 301.97
49 5 14779 1994 (21) CH1 OPZOOMER Alyssa BSA 58.93 303.98
50 17 14898 1994 (22) CH1 MERCER Charlotte     NOR 1:00.26 330.70
51 51 17425 1992 (29) CH2 POLLEN Beatrice K 1:00.52 335.93
52 1 14351 1994 (23) CH1 JESSE Charlotte SC  XSC 1:02.04 366.47

Did not start

 14 18232 1994  CH1 PURSLOW Lucy    
 18 18292 1995  CH1 RUFFELL Francesca K   

Did not finish

 4 14960 1994  CH1 WILLIAMSON Jordan WEA XSC   
 32 12854 1993  CH2 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BSA  WYC   
 45 14382 1993  CH2 PARKER Olivia LIO SHK   
 52 17991 1992  CH2 DE HAAN Eve    

Disqualified

 55 14986 1993  CH2 DENDLE Mollie     SPR Gate 9  

The technical delegate
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BARSC Championships 2007
Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2

Penalty calculation - Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 33 30542 1992 MACKINNON Christy SSC 184.48 184.48 0.00
2 8 13766 1994 EVANS Emily K   CHT 221.28 221.28 25.72
3 30 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 213.43 213.43 29.33
4 40 30633 1993 GUEST Charlotte SSC 205.10 205.10 61.88
5 34 14713 1992 ASKEW Alexandra K   BGR 344.87    -      -   
6 41 30517 1992 MORAN Alexandra SSC 238.61 238.61 69.52
7 49 17857 1993 WHITELOCK Emily K   PND 427.60    -      -   
8 25 18307 1994 KIMMERLING Sophie DHO    -      -      -   
9 39 13840 1992 HUGHES Rachel SSP PND 269.55    -      -   
10 13 17382 1995 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine SPR SPR    -      -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
1 33 30542 1992 MACKINNON Christy SSC 184.48   
 32 12854 1993 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BSA  WYC 191.43   
4 40 30633 1993 GUEST Charlotte SSC 205.10   
3 30 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 213.43   
17 37 30624 1993 TILLEY Alexandra GDN 221.10   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1015.54 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1062.90 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    186.45

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 1891.99 : 10  189.20   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  189.20   

The technical delegate
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BARSC Championships 2007
Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2
Official results - aggregate times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

ELLIS Richard
TANNOCK Logan

BERRY Susie

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stade de Slalom
2045
1850

195

5891/401/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

NAISMITH Ronnie (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander

26 (24)
10:30

2nd RUN
TELLING Mark (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander (GBR)

25 (24)
13:15

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S -2 C F 0 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

1 33 30542 1992 (1) CH2 MACKINNON Christy SSC 44.21 43.80 1:28.01
2 30 14001 1992 (2) CH2 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 44.27 45.26 1:29.53
3 8 13766 1994 (1) CH1 EVANS Emily K   CHT 44.64 45.08 1:29.72
4 34 14713 1992 (3) CH2 ASKEW Alexandra K   BGR 45.97 46.92 1:32.89
5 41 30517 1992 (4) CH2 MORAN Alexandra SSC 46.66 47.26 1:33.92
6 25 18307 1994 (2) CH1 KIMMERLING Sophie DHO 48.86 48.07 1:36.93
7 7 17699 1994 (3) CH1 FRENCH Sophie K 47.96 49.07 1:37.03
8 13 17382 1995 (4) CH1 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine SPR SPR 48.07 49.04 1:37.11
9 39 13840 1992 (5) CH2 HUGHES Rachel SSP PND 48.55 48.96 1:37.51
10 49 17857 1993 (6) CH2 WHITELOCK Emily K   PND 50.46 47.61 1:38.07
11 6 30664 1994 (5) CH1 ANGUS Kate GDN SSC 49.41 49.11 1:38.52
12 35 14686 1992 (7) CH2 PEEL Lucy BSA GLO 49.09 49.78 1:38.87
13 28 13814 1993 (8) CH2 GREENHALGH Eloise SPR SPR 48.62 50.26 1:38.88
14 27 14215 1992 (9) CH2 SHORROCK Sarah BSA VIK 49.22 50.04 1:39.26
15 23 14798 1995 (6) CH1 RICHARDS Melanie BSA 50.01 49.45 1:39.46
16 37 30624 1993 (10) CH2 TILLEY Alexandra GDN 50.41 49.94 1:40.35
17 36 30611 1993 (11) CH2 GIBSON Fiona SSC 49.27 51.16 1:40.43
18 11 14103 1995 (7) CH1 MILLER Violet DHO DHO 50.37 50.78 1:41.15
19 3 30661 1994 (8) CH1 MILLICAN Sarah SSC K 50.88 50.95 1:41.83
20 31 13027 1992 (12) CH2 DIXON Kirsty SPR SPR 51.55 50.64 1:42.19
21 38 17396 1992 (13) CH2 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO 52.43 52.00 1:44.43
22 42 17196 1993 (14) CH2 CAREW Joanna SPR SPR 53.18 51.32 1:44.50
23 10 17276 1994 (9) CH1 VAN DE WIEL Piera BSA XSC 52.93 52.19 1:45.12
24 47 14700 1992 (15) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice BSA GLO 53.23 52.00 1:45.23
25 54 17890 1993 (16) CH2 CARPENTER Gabriella BSA SUR 52.42 53.38 1:45.80
26 16 14994 1995 (10) CH1 MACAULAY Alice SPR SPR 54.14 53.42 1:47.56
27 2 17374 1994 (11) CH1 PEACE Katherine DHO RAV 58.00 49.64 1:47.64
28 57 17007 1993 (17) CH2 YARDLEY Imogen     SHK 54.96 52.98 1:47.94
29 43 17413 1992 (18) CH2 POCOCK Emily K   SUR 55.65 52.63 1:48.28
30 9 17702 1994 (12) CH1 TAYLOR Imogen SPR SPR 59.57 50.64 1:50.21
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Children Girls Giant Slalom Day 2
Official results - aggregate times

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

31 29 14559 1993 (19) CH2 LINLEY Natassja BSA GLO 1:00.83 49.74 1:50.57
32 59 30639 1992 (20) CH2 NIMMO Rachel GSC 56.48 55.01 1:51.49
33 53 18230 1992 (21) CH2 LINACRE Isabel K   SUR 57.41 55.21 1:52.62
34 5 14779 1994 (13) CH1 OPZOOMER Alyssa BSA 55.47 58.93 1:54.40
35 20 17365 1995 (14) CH1 GEORGE Andrea  57.06 57.41 1:54.47
36 15 14975 1995 (15) CH1 CROFT Abigail     SUR 57.67 57.26 1:54.93
37 19 14996 1995 (16) CH1 YOUNG Amy SPR SPR 58.23 57.20 1:55.43
38 46 17489 1992 (22) CH2 KAHVE Anais K   SUR 59.56 57.87 1:57.43
39 56 18250 1992 (23) CH2 PITCHER Jessica BSA SUR 59.59 57.85 1:57.44
40 26 14887 1995 (17) CH1 JENKINS Nia     NOR 1:02.06 56.03 1:58.09
41 44 17412 1993 (24) CH2 POCOCK Elena K 1:06.37 52.06 1:58.43
42 12 14104 1995 (18) CH1 MILLER Daisy DHO DHO 1:07.77 51.03 1:58.80
43 48 17286 1993 (25) CH2 WILLIS Katie K   SUR 1:00.63 58.35 1:58.98
44 24 18249 1995 (19) CH1 PITCHER Claudia  1:01.03 57.99 1:59.02
45 17 14898 1994 (20) CH1 MERCER Charlotte     NOR 59.38 1:00.26 1:59.64
46 21 18260 1994 (21) CH1 PLENDERLEITH Lucy     SPR 1:00.99 58.83 1:59.82
47 51 17425 1992 (26) CH2 POLLEN Beatrice K 1:03.16 1:00.52 2:03.68
48 50 17378 1993 (27) CH2 SMITH Stephanie DHO 1:05.31 58.76 2:04.07

Did not start - run 1

 18 18292 1995  CH1 RUFFELL Francesca K    

Did not finish - run 1

 1 14351 1994  CH1 JESSE Charlotte SC  XSC    
 22 18216 1994  CH1 STENSON Amy     
 40 30633 1993  CH2 GUEST Charlotte SSC    
 58 14976 1993  CH2 CROFT Caroline     SUR    

Did not start - run 2

 14 18232 1994  CH1 PURSLOW Lucy     
 18 18292 1995  CH1 RUFFELL Francesca K    

Did not finish - run 2

 4 14960 1994  CH1 WILLIAMSON Jordan WEA XSC    
 32 12854 1993  CH2 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BSA  WYC    
 45 14382 1993  CH2 PARKER Olivia LIO SHK    
 52 17991 1992  CH2 DE HAAN Eve     

Disqualified - run 2

 55 14986 1993  CH2 DENDLE Mollie     SPR   Gate 9

The technical delegate
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BARSC Championships 2007
COMBINED - CHILDREN GIRLS

Official ranking

Rk Code Year Surname + First Name Club Slalom (Rk) GS Day 1 (Rk) GS Day 2 (Rk) Total Gap

CH1

1 13766 1994 EVANS Emily K   CHT 82.51 (11) 31.57 (2) 17.10 (3) 131.18  
2 17382 1995 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine SPR SPR 108.03 (18) 101.20 (9) 90.99 (8) 300.22 169.04
3 14798 1995 RICHARDS Melanie BSA 124.79 (21) 120.02 (13) 114.49 (15) 359.30 228.12
4 17374 1994 PEACE Katherine DHO RAV 80.30 (10) 112.13 (12) 196.28 (27) 388.71 257.53
5 30661 1994 MILLICAN Sarah SSC K 108.41 (19) 151.79 (20) 138.18 (19) 398.38 267.20
6 17276 1994 VAN DE WIEL Piera BSA XSC 152.90 (25) 197.94 (34) 171.08 (23) 521.92 390.74
7 14994 1995 MACAULAY Alice SPR SPR 131.72 (23) 230.52 (38) 195.48 (26) 557.72 426.54
8 14887 1995 JENKINS Nia     NOR 155.64 (26) 249.14 (41) 300.77 (40) 705.55 574.37
9 17365 1995 GEORGE Andrea  171.95 (28) 273.43 (46) 264.57 (35) 709.95 578.77

10 14975 1995 CROFT Abigail     SUR 214.30 (35) 258.25 (42) 269.17 (36) 741.72 610.54
11 14779 1994 OPZOOMER Alyssa BSA 290.41 (43) 190.05 (30) 263.87 (34) 744.33 613.15
12 14898 1994 MERCER Charlotte     NOR 193.05 (32) 297.92 (48) 316.26 (45) 807.23 676.05
13 14996 1995 YOUNG Amy SPR SPR 240.66 (37) 306.22 (49) 274.17 (37) 821.05 689.87
14 18260 1994 PLENDERLEITH Lucy     SPR 277.38 (41) 372.81 (52) 318.06 (46) 968.25 837.07

CH2

1 30542 1992 MACKINNON Christy SSC 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1) 0.00  
2 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BSA HEM 5.26 (2) 44.12 (3) 15.20 (2) 64.58 64.58
3 14713 1992 ASKEW Alexandra K   BGR 30.70 (3) 104.23 (10) 48.79 (4) 183.72 183.72
4 13840 1992 HUGHES Rachel SSP PND 75.35 (9) 100.18 (8) 94.99 (9) 270.52 270.52
5 14686 1992 PEEL Lucy BSA GLO 54.09 (7) 143.29 (18) 108.59 (12) 305.97 305.97
6 17857 1993 WHITELOCK Emily K   PND 71.99 (8) 138.23 (16) 100.59 (10) 310.81 310.81
7 30611 1993 GIBSON Fiona SSC 99.95 (17) 129.13 (14) 124.19 (17) 353.27 353.27
8 13814 1993 GREENHALGH Eloise SPR SPR 83.57 (12) 163.94 (25) 108.69 (13) 356.20 356.20
9 30624 1993 TILLEY Alexandra GDN 90.28 (13) 151.19 (19) 123.39 (16) 364.86 364.86

10 13027 1992 DIXON Kirsty SPR SPR 95.69 (16) 161.10 (24) 141.78 (20) 398.57 398.57
11 17396 1992 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO 94.39 (15) 168.39 (26) 164.18 (21) 426.96 426.96
12 17196 1993 CAREW Joanna SPR SPR 145.81 (24) 177.30 (28) 164.88 (22) 487.99 487.99
13 17007 1993 YARDLEY Imogen     SHK 91.50 (14) 241.66 (40) 199.28 (28) 532.44 532.44
14 17890 1993 CARPENTER Gabriella BSA SUR 164.86 (27) 193.89 (31) 177.88 (25) 536.63 536.63
15 17413 1992 POCOCK Emily K   SUR 174.38 (29) 176.69 (27) 202.68 (29) 553.75 553.75
16 14559 1993 LINLEY Natassja BSA GLO 193.73 (33) 159.69 (23) 225.57 (31) 578.99 578.99
17 30639 1992 NIMMO Rachel GSC 178.19 (30) 261.69 (44) 234.77 (32) 674.65 674.65
18 17412 1993 POCOCK Elena K 245.84 (38) 195.31 (33) 304.17 (41) 745.32 745.32
19 17489 1992 KAHVE Anais K   SUR 261.16 (39) 315.93 (50) 294.17 (38) 871.26 871.26
20 17286 1993 WILLIS Katie K   SUR 335.28 (44) 268.98 (45) 309.66 (43) 913.92 913.92
21 18250 1992 PITCHER Jessica BSA SUR 275.78 (40) 440.00 (53) 294.27 (39) 1010.05 1010.05
22 17425 1992 POLLEN Beatrice K 361.03 (45) 458.22 (54) 356.66 (47) 1175.91 1175.91
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BARSC Championships 2007
Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2

Race 1 results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

ELLIS Richard
TANNOCK Logan

BERRY Susie

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stade de Slalom
2045
1850

195

5891/401/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

NAISMITH Ronnie (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander

26 (24)
11:10

2nd RUN
TELLING Mark (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander (GBR)

25 (24)
13:45

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Softening TEMPERATURE S -2 C F 0 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

1 9 14869 1994 (1) CH1 BROWN Callum  42.07 0.00
2 59 13871 1992 (1) CH2 REID Jamie K   HEM 42.82 15.69
3 52 14185 1993 (2) CH2 EVANS Daniel BSA RAV 43.00 19.45
4 61 13512 1993 (3) CH2 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL 43.70 34.10
5 47 30526 1992 (4) CH2 STANG Alastair SSC GSC 44.48 50.41
5 41 17177 1993 (4) CH2 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 44.48 50.41
7 62 30616 1993 (6) CH2 KUWALL Alistair SSC 44.86 58.36
8 5 14276 1994 (2) CH1 JESSE Zak BSA XSC 45.27 66.94
9 45 13315 1993 (7) CH2 HILL Ashley BSA BSA 45.28 67.15
10 99 18284 1993 (8) CH2 REGEZ Ryan DHO 45.30 67.56
11 12 30669 1994 (3) CH1 MACFIE Euan ASC 45.41 69.86
12 48 17336 1992 (9) CH2 FRENCH James K 45.62 74.26
13 44 12562 1992 (10) CH2 TAMPIN Mark DHO 45.64 74.68
14 40 17333 1993 (11) CH2 ROWLEY Samuel BSA RAV 45.86 79.28
14 6 17209 1994 (4) CH1 KALAYDZHIEV Boris BSA 45.86 79.28
16 66 13751 1992 (12) CH2 CRAGGS Harry DHO 45.99 82.00
17 10 30676 1994 (5) CH1 MCINTOSH David GDN 46.01 82.42
18 2 14961 1994 (6) CH1 WILLSON Edward  46.25 87.44
19 56 13335 1992 (13) CH2 ABSALOM Daniel SPR SPR 46.97 102.50
20 57 14229 1992 (14) CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO SOU 46.99 102.91
21 64 14277 1992 (15) CH2 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 47.13 105.84
22 72 14712 1993 (16) CH2 ASKEW David K   BGR 47.46 112.75
23 75 41171 1992 (17) CH2 BREAM Jamie K   PEN 48.23 128.85
24 32 30388 1995 (7) CH1 HENDERSON Paul ASC SSC 48.32 130.73
25 68 17369 1993 (18) CH2 MCALPINE Frederick DHO RAV 48.42 132.83
26 93 30612 1993 (19) CH2 MAVOR Lewis SSC 48.58 136.17
27 29 17990 1994 (8) CH1 DE HAAN Jacob  48.61 136.80
28 77 30654 1992 (20) CH2 LEADBITTER Nathaniel GDN 48.68 138.26
29 23 17380 1995 (9) CH1 BUCHWISER Lawrence DHO 48.86 142.03
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Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Race 1 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

30 18 14404 1994 (10) CH1 FYNN Jeremy     NOR 49.02 145.38
31 15 14163 1994 (11) CH1 TILL Maximillian DHO SLP 49.46 154.58
32 54 13647 1993 (21) CH2 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC 49.47 154.79
33 1 30691 1994 (12) CH1 MATTHEW Ewan ASC 49.73 160.23
34 7 14131 1994 (13) CH1 UTTING Alex DHO 50.07 167.34
35 81 30555 1992 (22) CH2 MCWHIRTER Scott GSS SSC 50.21 170.27
36 73 14645 1992 (23) CH2 D'AMBRUMENIL Toby K 50.40 174.24
37 80 14698 1992 (24) CH2 CAMPBELL Colin BSA BSA 50.69 180.31
38 67 17201 1993 (25) CH2 CHAJECKI Julian BSA XSC 50.72 180.94
39 98 18234 1992 (26) CH2 WHITE Thomas BSA 50.75 181.56
40 82 17313 1993 (27) CH2 WEBB James K 50.83 183.24
41 76 14344 1993 (28) CH2 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 50.85 183.66
42 8 17895 1994 (14) CH1 GEORGE Charlie DHO 51.30 193.07
43 26 14950 1995 (15) CH1 MORGAN Jake K   PND 51.34 193.91
44 85 41180 1993 (29) CH2 RICHARDS Ashley BSA SWN 51.70 201.44
45 4 17511 1994 (16) CH1 HALL Andrew BSA TOQ 52.03 208.34
46 103 18259 1993 (30) CH2 COOPER Sam     BSA 52.21 212.10
47 88 17832 1993 (31) CH2 EDWARDS James K   XSC 52.41 216.29
48 83 13838 1992 (32) CH2 FRASER-HAFTER Fergus K   XSC 52.63 220.89
49 16 30746 1994 (17) CH1 MACALLISTER Calum GDN 52.70 222.35
50 86 14693 1992 (33) CH2 CLATWORTHY Ben K 52.75 223.40
51 95 18246 1992 (34) CH2 DUNHILL Harry DHO 52.95 227.58
52 91 17467 1993 (35) CH2 TREBILCOCK Robert XSC WYC 53.16 231.98
53 97 18258 1992 (36) CH2 CAVE William     K 53.29 234.69
54 25 17830 1995 (18) CH1 MOYNIHAN George K 53.92 247.87
55 21 18263 1994 (19) CH1 TAUTZ James DHO 54.18 253.31
56 96 17919 1992 (37) CH2 RICHARDSON Charles BSA PND 54.29 255.61
57 28 14286 1995 (20) CH1 DOUGHTY Angus DHO BRO 54.36 257.08
58 31 30646 1994 (21) CH1 BALL Elliot SSC MSC 54.62 262.51
59 101 18051 1992 (38) CH2 CAMPBELL Lawrie SSP 56.10 293.47
60 38 18241 1995 (22) CH1 SUTHERLAND Robert K   HEM 56.53 302.47
61 90 17828 1992 (39) CH2 OPZOOMER Jamie BSA 56.77 307.49
62 37 18052 1995 (23) CH1 CAMPBELL Gregor SSP 56.96 311.46
63 92 17375 1993 (40) CH2 CROSS Robert  57.11 314.60
64 100 18279 1992 (41) CH2 MAYNARD Charles DHO 58.01 333.43
65 39 18240 1995 (24) CH1 SUTHERLAND Benjamin K   HEM 58.37 340.96
66 36 17891 1995 (25) CH1 CARPENTER Alasdair SPR SPR 58.41 341.79
67 22 17002 1995 (26) CH1 GREENFIELD Hobie XSC SAS 58.66 347.02
68 63 17388 1993 (42) CH2 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR 58.76 349.11
69 19 17723 1994 (27) CH1 MCFADDEN Benjamin K 58.98 353.72
70 24 14899 1995 (28) CH1 MERCER Patrick BSA NOR 1:00.28 380.91
71 30 17522 1995 (29) CH1 WIGHTWICK Gabriel K 1:00.56 386.76
72 3 17126 1994 (30) CH1 FITZPATRICK Alexander BSA BRO 1:01.45 405.38
73 70 13532 1993 (43) CH2 WESTON Graham SPR SPR 1:19.71 787.34

Did not start

 20 14807 1994  CH1 STRONG Oliver K   
 35 14989 1995  CH1 JENSEN Christian SPR SPR   
 42 13215 1992  CH2 BRETON Jack BSA   
 69 14733 1993  CH2 RUFFELL Harry K   K   
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Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Race 1 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

 74 13918 1992  CH2 HARRIS George SPR SPR   
 78 17383 1992  CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper SPR SPR   
 89 41363 1992  CH2 WORRALL Cillian     SCI   

Did not finish

 11 17831 1994  CH1 MOYNIHAN Nicholas K   
 13 14809 1994  CH1 GREENFIELD Max BSA XSC   
 14 14697 1994  CH1 CAMPBELL Angus BSA BSA   
 17 17410 1994  CH1 JESSOP Matthew DHO BWP   
 27 17818 1995  CH1 SHERRAS Andrew DHO   
 33 13784 1995  CH1 BAGGIO Max SC  HEM   
 34 17385 1995  CH1 STAMMERS Benjamin DHO   
 43 13813 1993  CH2 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA   
 46 17512 1993  CH2 HALL Daniel BSA TOQ   
 49 17894 1993  CH2 SOLOMON Piers    
 50 17715 1993  CH2 STEPHENS Edward    
 51 30515 1992  CH2 GUNN Cameron SSC BSA   
 53 30529 1992  CH2 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC   
 55 14128 1992  CH2 PELTON Michael DHO   
 58 30648 1992  CH2 MCLENNAN Callum GSS BSA   
 60 30662 1993  CH2 JOHN Lewis SSC   
 65 17685 1993  CH2 READ Maximilian BSA   
 71 30614 1993  CH2 RYAN Euan SSC   
 79 13289 1993  CH2 FLAHIVE Niall SSP HEM   
 84 14168 1993  CH2 WHEATMAN Max SC  NOR   
 87 17001 1993  CH2 GREENFIELD Josh XSC SAS   
 94 17926 1992  CH2 LEWIS William DHO   
 102 17947 1993  CH2 COOPER Benjamin     TEL   

The technical delegate

05-01-2007  /  Les Menuires  (FRA)  /  BARSC

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    05-01-2007 at 15:40  /  Page 3

Longines TL5005



BARSC Championships 2007
Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2

Penalty calculation - Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 9 14869 1994 BROWN Callum  219.79 219.79 0.00
2 59 13871 1992 REID Jamie K   HEM 251.26    -      -   
3 52 14185 1993 EVANS Daniel BSA RAV 229.11 229.11 19.45
4 61 13512 1993 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL 256.39    -      -   
5 47 30526 1992 STANG Alastair SSC GSC 236.70 236.70 50.41
5 41 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 219.20 219.20 50.41
7 62 30616 1993 KUWALL Alistair SSC 257.25    -      -   
8 5 14276 1994 JESSE Zak BSA XSC 266.43    -      -   
9 45 13315 1993 HILL Ashley BSA BSA 242.02 242.02 67.15
10 99 18284 1993 REGEZ Ryan DHO    -      -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
 53 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC 187.02   
 49 17894 1993 SOLOMON Piers  204.53   
 43 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA 212.51   

32 54 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC 213.99   
5 41 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 219.20   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1037.25 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1146.82 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    187.42

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 1996.65 : 10  199.67   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  199.67   

The technical delegate
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BARSC Championships 2007
Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2

Race 2 results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

ELLIS Richard
TANNOCK Logan

BERRY Susie

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stade de Slalom
2045
1850

195

5891/401/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

NAISMITH Ronnie (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander

26 (24)
11:10

2nd RUN
TELLING Mark (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander (GBR)

25 (24)
13:45

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Softening TEMPERATURE S -2 C F 0 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

1 9 14869 1994 (1) CH1 BROWN Callum  43.46 0.00
2 53 30529 1992 (1) CH2 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC 43.79 6.68
3 51 30515 1992 (2) CH2 GUNN Cameron SSC BSA 43.80 6.88
4 59 13871 1992 (3) CH2 REID Jamie K   HEM 44.23 15.59
5 61 13512 1993 (4) CH2 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL 44.79 26.93
6 11 17831 1994 (2) CH1 MOYNIHAN Nicholas K 45.16 34.42
7 52 14185 1993 (5) CH2 EVANS Daniel BSA RAV 45.43 39.89
8 46 17512 1993 (6) CH2 HALL Daniel BSA TOQ 46.24 56.29
9 12 30669 1994 (3) CH1 MACFIE Euan ASC 46.35 58.52
10 45 13315 1993 (7) CH2 HILL Ashley BSA BSA 46.54 62.37
11 43 13813 1993 (8) CH2 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA 46.72 66.01
12 56 13335 1992 (9) CH2 ABSALOM Daniel SPR SPR 46.76 66.82
13 6 17209 1994 (4) CH1 KALAYDZHIEV Boris BSA 47.12 74.11
14 48 17336 1992 (10) CH2 FRENCH James K 47.30 77.75
15 62 30616 1993 (11) CH2 KUWALL Alistair SSC 47.31 77.96
16 54 13647 1993 (12) CH2 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC 47.34 78.56
17 64 14277 1992 (13) CH2 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 47.41 79.98
17 40 17333 1993 (13) CH2 ROWLEY Samuel BSA RAV 47.41 79.98
19 2 14961 1994 (5) CH1 WILLSON Edward  47.67 85.25
20 55 14128 1992 (15) CH2 PELTON Michael DHO 48.10 93.95
21 75 41171 1992 (16) CH2 BREAM Jamie K   PEN 48.12 94.36
22 10 30676 1994 (6) CH1 MCINTOSH David GDN 48.25 96.99
23 63 17388 1993 (17) CH2 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR 48.36 99.22
24 32 30388 1995 (7) CH1 HENDERSON Paul ASC SSC 48.37 99.42
25 41 17177 1993 (18) CH2 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 48.38 99.62
26 1 30691 1994 (8) CH1 MATTHEW Ewan ASC 48.41 100.23
27 93 30612 1993 (19) CH2 MAVOR Lewis SSC 48.43 100.64
28 8 17895 1994 (9) CH1 GEORGE Charlie DHO 48.55 103.06
29 72 14712 1993 (20) CH2 ASKEW David K   BGR 48.71 106.30
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Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Race 2 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

30 7 14131 1994 (10) CH1 UTTING Alex DHO 48.86 109.34
31 29 17990 1994 (11) CH1 DE HAAN Jacob  48.93 110.76
32 70 13532 1993 (21) CH2 WESTON Graham SPR SPR 49.20 116.23
33 15 14163 1994 (12) CH1 TILL Maximillian DHO SLP 49.87 129.79
34 90 17828 1992 (22) CH2 OPZOOMER Jamie BSA 50.21 136.68
35 14 14697 1994 (13) CH1 CAMPBELL Angus BSA BSA 50.67 145.99
36 26 14950 1995 (14) CH1 MORGAN Jake K   PND 50.80 148.62
37 80 14698 1992 (23) CH2 CAMPBELL Colin BSA BSA 50.84 149.43
38 13 14809 1994 (15) CH1 GREENFIELD Max BSA XSC 50.99 152.47
39 82 17313 1993 (24) CH2 WEBB James K 51.19 156.52
40 84 14168 1993 (25) CH2 WHEATMAN Max SC  NOR 51.21 156.93
41 99 18284 1993 (26) CH2 REGEZ Ryan DHO 51.22 157.13
42 68 17369 1993 (27) CH2 MCALPINE Frederick DHO RAV 51.30 158.75
43 23 17380 1995 (16) CH1 BUCHWISER Lawrence DHO 51.93 171.50
44 95 18246 1992 (28) CH2 DUNHILL Harry DHO 52.12 175.35
45 86 14693 1992 (29) CH2 CLATWORTHY Ben K 52.38 180.62
46 76 14344 1993 (30) CH2 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 52.41 181.22
47 91 17467 1993 (31) CH2 TREBILCOCK Robert XSC WYC 52.42 181.43
48 67 17201 1993 (32) CH2 CHAJECKI Julian BSA XSC 52.47 182.44
49 17 17410 1994 (17) CH1 JESSOP Matthew DHO BWP 52.59 184.87
50 83 13838 1992 (33) CH2 FRASER-HAFTER Fergus K   XSC 52.82 189.53
51 4 17511 1994 (18) CH1 HALL Andrew BSA TOQ 52.83 189.73
52 27 17818 1995 (19) CH1 SHERRAS Andrew DHO 53.02 193.58
53 16 30746 1994 (20) CH1 MACALLISTER Calum GDN 53.07 194.59
54 85 41180 1993 (34) CH2 RICHARDS Ashley BSA SWN 53.15 196.21
55 3 17126 1994 (21) CH1 FITZPATRICK Alexander BSA BRO 53.22 197.63
56 88 17832 1993 (35) CH2 EDWARDS James K   XSC 53.25 198.23
57 97 18258 1992 (36) CH2 CAVE William     K 53.51 203.50
58 25 17830 1995 (22) CH1 MOYNIHAN George K 53.76 208.56
59 73 14645 1992 (37) CH2 D'AMBRUMENIL Toby K 53.93 212.00
60 28 14286 1995 (23) CH1 DOUGHTY Angus DHO BRO 54.10 215.44
61 96 17919 1992 (38) CH2 RICHARDSON Charles BSA PND 54.23 218.08
62 101 18051 1992 (39) CH2 CAMPBELL Lawrie SSP 54.27 218.89
63 22 17002 1995 (24) CH1 GREENFIELD Hobie XSC SAS 54.38 221.11
64 37 18052 1995 (25) CH1 CAMPBELL Gregor SSP 54.98 233.26
65 38 18241 1995 (26) CH1 SUTHERLAND Robert K   HEM 56.21 258.17
66 102 17947 1993 (40) CH2 COOPER Benjamin     TEL 56.26 259.18
67 21 18263 1994 (27) CH1 TAUTZ James DHO 56.36 261.21
68 92 17375 1993 (41) CH2 CROSS Robert  56.47 263.43
69 100 18279 1992 (42) CH2 MAYNARD Charles DHO 56.85 271.13
70 39 18240 1995 (28) CH1 SUTHERLAND Benjamin K   HEM 59.16 317.90
71 94 17926 1992 (43) CH2 LEWIS William DHO 59.36 321.95
72 19 17723 1994 (29) CH1 MCFADDEN Benjamin K 59.42 323.17
73 24 14899 1995 (30) CH1 MERCER Patrick BSA NOR 59.64 327.62
74 30 17522 1995 (31) CH1 WIGHTWICK Gabriel K 59.87 332.28
75 98 18234 1992 (44) CH2 WHITE Thomas BSA 1:01.81 371.56
76 5 14276 1994 (32) CH1 JESSE Zak BSA XSC 1:03.13 398.29
77 31 30646 1994 (33) CH1 BALL Elliot SSC MSC 1:42.68 1199.12

Did not start

 20 14807 1994  CH1 STRONG Oliver K   
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Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Race 2 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=880

 35 14989 1995  CH1 JENSEN Christian SPR SPR   
 42 13215 1992  CH2 BRETON Jack BSA   
 49 17894 1993  CH2 SOLOMON Piers    
 69 14733 1993  CH2 RUFFELL Harry K   K   
 74 13918 1992  CH2 HARRIS George SPR SPR   
 78 17383 1992  CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper SPR SPR   
 89 41363 1992  CH2 WORRALL Cillian     SCI   

Did not finish

 18 14404 1994  CH1 FYNN Jeremy     NOR   
 33 13784 1995  CH1 BAGGIO Max SC  HEM   
 34 17385 1995  CH1 STAMMERS Benjamin DHO   
 36 17891 1995  CH1 CARPENTER Alasdair SPR SPR   
 44 12562 1992  CH2 TAMPIN Mark DHO   
 47 30526 1992  CH2 STANG Alastair SSC GSC   
 50 17715 1993  CH2 STEPHENS Edward    
 57 14229 1992  CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO SOU   
 58 30648 1992  CH2 MCLENNAN Callum GSS BSA   
 60 30662 1993  CH2 JOHN Lewis SSC   
 65 17685 1993  CH2 READ Maximilian BSA   
 66 13751 1992  CH2 CRAGGS Harry DHO   
 71 30614 1993  CH2 RYAN Euan SSC   
 77 30654 1992  CH2 LEADBITTER Nathaniel GDN   
 79 13289 1993  CH2 FLAHIVE Niall SSP HEM   
 81 30555 1992  CH2 MCWHIRTER Scott GSS SSC   
 87 17001 1993  CH2 GREENFIELD Josh XSC SAS   
 103 18259 1993  CH2 COOPER Sam     BSA   

The technical delegate

05-01-2007  /  Les Menuires  (FRA)  /  BARSC

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    05-01-2007 at 15:42  /  Page 3

Longines TL5005



BARSC Championships 2007
Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2

Penalty calculation - Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 9 14869 1994 BROWN Callum  219.79 219.79 0.00
2 53 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC 187.02 187.02 6.68
3 51 30515 1992 GUNN Cameron SSC BSA 228.66 228.66 6.88
4 59 13871 1992 REID Jamie K   HEM 251.26    -      -   
5 61 13512 1993 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL 256.39    -      -   
6 11 17831 1994 MOYNIHAN Nicholas K 221.69 221.69 34.42
7 52 14185 1993 EVANS Daniel BSA RAV 229.11    -      -   
8 46 17512 1993 HALL Daniel BSA TOQ 219.90 219.90 56.29
9 12 30669 1994 MACFIE Euan ASC 252.72    -      -   
10 45 13315 1993 HILL Ashley BSA BSA 242.02    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
2 53 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC 187.02   
 49 17894 1993 SOLOMON Piers  204.53   

11 43 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA 212.51   
16 54 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC 213.99   
25 41 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 219.20   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1037.25 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1077.06 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    104.27

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2010.04 : 10  201.00   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  201.00   

The technical delegate
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BARSC Championships 2007
Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Official results - aggregate times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

ELLIS Richard
TANNOCK Logan

BERRY Susie

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stade de Slalom
2045
1850

195

5891/401/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

NAISMITH Ronnie (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander

26 (24)
11:10

2nd RUN
TELLING Mark (GBR)
BALL Oscar (GBR)
BUCHANAN Alexandra (GBR)
BARKER Alexander (GBR)

25 (24)
13:45

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Softening TEMPERATURE S -2 C F 0 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  0.00

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

1 9 14869 1994 (1) CH1 BROWN Callum  42.07 43.46 1:25.53
2 59 13871 1992 (1) CH2 REID Jamie K   HEM 42.82 44.23 1:27.05
3 52 14185 1993 (2) CH2 EVANS Daniel BSA RAV 43.00 45.43 1:28.43
4 61 13512 1993 (3) CH2 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL 43.70 44.79 1:28.49
5 12 30669 1994 (2) CH1 MACFIE Euan ASC 45.41 46.35 1:31.76
6 45 13315 1993 (4) CH2 HILL Ashley BSA BSA 45.28 46.54 1:31.82
7 62 30616 1993 (5) CH2 KUWALL Alistair SSC 44.86 47.31 1:32.17
8 41 17177 1993 (6) CH2 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 44.48 48.38 1:32.86
9 48 17336 1992 (7) CH2 FRENCH James K 45.62 47.30 1:32.92
10 6 17209 1994 (3) CH1 KALAYDZHIEV Boris BSA 45.86 47.12 1:32.98
11 40 17333 1993 (8) CH2 ROWLEY Samuel BSA RAV 45.86 47.41 1:33.27
12 56 13335 1992 (9) CH2 ABSALOM Daniel SPR SPR 46.97 46.76 1:33.73
13 2 14961 1994 (4) CH1 WILLSON Edward  46.25 47.67 1:33.92
14 10 30676 1994 (5) CH1 MCINTOSH David GDN 46.01 48.25 1:34.26
15 64 14277 1992 (10) CH2 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 47.13 47.41 1:34.54
16 72 14712 1993 (11) CH2 ASKEW David K   BGR 47.46 48.71 1:36.17
17 75 41171 1992 (12) CH2 BREAM Jamie K   PEN 48.23 48.12 1:36.35
18 99 18284 1993 (13) CH2 REGEZ Ryan DHO 45.30 51.22 1:36.52
19 32 30388 1995 (6) CH1 HENDERSON Paul ASC SSC 48.32 48.37 1:36.69
20 54 13647 1993 (14) CH2 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC 49.47 47.34 1:36.81
21 93 30612 1993 (15) CH2 MAVOR Lewis SSC 48.58 48.43 1:37.01
22 29 17990 1994 (7) CH1 DE HAAN Jacob  48.61 48.93 1:37.54
23 1 30691 1994 (8) CH1 MATTHEW Ewan ASC 49.73 48.41 1:38.14
24 7 14131 1994 (9) CH1 UTTING Alex DHO 50.07 48.86 1:38.93
25 15 14163 1994 (10) CH1 TILL Maximillian DHO SLP 49.46 49.87 1:39.33
26 68 17369 1993 (16) CH2 MCALPINE Frederick DHO RAV 48.42 51.30 1:39.72
27 8 17895 1994 (11) CH1 GEORGE Charlie DHO 51.30 48.55 1:39.85
28 23 17380 1995 (12) CH1 BUCHWISER Lawrence DHO 48.86 51.93 1:40.79
29 80 14698 1992 (17) CH2 CAMPBELL Colin BSA BSA 50.69 50.84 1:41.53
30 82 17313 1993 (18) CH2 WEBB James K 50.83 51.19 1:42.02
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Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Official results - aggregate times

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

31 26 14950 1995 (13) CH1 MORGAN Jake K   PND 51.34 50.80 1:42.14
32 67 17201 1993 (19) CH2 CHAJECKI Julian BSA XSC 50.72 52.47 1:43.19
33 76 14344 1993 (20) CH2 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 50.85 52.41 1:43.26
34 73 14645 1992 (21) CH2 D'AMBRUMENIL Toby K 50.40 53.93 1:44.33
35 85 41180 1993 (22) CH2 RICHARDS Ashley BSA SWN 51.70 53.15 1:44.85
36 4 17511 1994 (14) CH1 HALL Andrew BSA TOQ 52.03 52.83 1:44.86
37 95 18246 1992 (23) CH2 DUNHILL Harry DHO 52.95 52.12 1:45.07
38 86 14693 1992 (24) CH2 CLATWORTHY Ben K 52.75 52.38 1:45.13
39 83 13838 1992 (25) CH2 FRASER-HAFTER Fergus K   XSC 52.63 52.82 1:45.45
40 91 17467 1993 (26) CH2 TREBILCOCK Robert XSC WYC 53.16 52.42 1:45.58
41 88 17832 1993 (27) CH2 EDWARDS James K   XSC 52.41 53.25 1:45.66
42 16 30746 1994 (15) CH1 MACALLISTER Calum GDN 52.70 53.07 1:45.77
43 97 18258 1992 (28) CH2 CAVE William     K 53.29 53.51 1:46.80
44 90 17828 1992 (29) CH2 OPZOOMER Jamie BSA 56.77 50.21 1:46.98
45 63 17388 1993 (30) CH2 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR 58.76 48.36 1:47.12
46 25 17830 1995 (16) CH1 MOYNIHAN George K 53.92 53.76 1:47.68
47 5 14276 1994 (17) CH1 JESSE Zak BSA XSC 45.27 1:03.13 1:48.40
48 28 14286 1995 (18) CH1 DOUGHTY Angus DHO BRO 54.36 54.10 1:48.46
49 96 17919 1992 (31) CH2 RICHARDSON Charles BSA PND 54.29 54.23 1:48.52
50 101 18051 1992 (32) CH2 CAMPBELL Lawrie SSP 56.10 54.27 1:50.37
51 21 18263 1994 (19) CH1 TAUTZ James DHO 54.18 56.36 1:50.54
52 37 18052 1995 (20) CH1 CAMPBELL Gregor SSP 56.96 54.98 1:51.94
53 98 18234 1992 (33) CH2 WHITE Thomas BSA 50.75 1:01.81 1:52.56
54 38 18241 1995 (21) CH1 SUTHERLAND Robert K   HEM 56.53 56.21 1:52.74
55 22 17002 1995 (22) CH1 GREENFIELD Hobie XSC SAS 58.66 54.38 1:53.04
56 92 17375 1993 (34) CH2 CROSS Robert  57.11 56.47 1:53.58
57 3 17126 1994 (23) CH1 FITZPATRICK Alexander BSA BRO 1:01.45 53.22 1:54.67
58 100 18279 1992 (35) CH2 MAYNARD Charles DHO 58.01 56.85 1:54.86
59 39 18240 1995 (24) CH1 SUTHERLAND Benjamin K   HEM 58.37 59.16 1:57.53
60 19 17723 1994 (25) CH1 MCFADDEN Benjamin K 58.98 59.42 1:58.40
61 24 14899 1995 (26) CH1 MERCER Patrick BSA NOR 1:00.28 59.64 1:59.92
62 30 17522 1995 (27) CH1 WIGHTWICK Gabriel K 1:00.56 59.87 2:00.43
63 70 13532 1993 (36) CH2 WESTON Graham SPR SPR 1:19.71 49.20 2:08.91
64 31 30646 1994 (28) CH1 BALL Elliot SSC MSC 54.62 1:42.68 2:37.30

Did not start - run 1

 20 14807 1994  CH1 STRONG Oliver K    
 35 14989 1995  CH1 JENSEN Christian SPR SPR    
 42 13215 1992  CH2 BRETON Jack BSA    
 69 14733 1993  CH2 RUFFELL Harry K   K    
 74 13918 1992  CH2 HARRIS George SPR SPR    
 78 17383 1992  CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper SPR SPR    
 89 41363 1992  CH2 WORRALL Cillian     SCI    

Did not finish - run 1

 11 17831 1994  CH1 MOYNIHAN Nicholas K    
 13 14809 1994  CH1 GREENFIELD Max BSA XSC    
 14 14697 1994  CH1 CAMPBELL Angus BSA BSA    
 17 17410 1994  CH1 JESSOP Matthew DHO BWP    
 27 17818 1995  CH1 SHERRAS Andrew DHO    
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Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Official results - aggregate times

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

 33 13784 1995  CH1 BAGGIO Max SC  HEM    
 34 17385 1995  CH1 STAMMERS Benjamin DHO    
 43 13813 1993  CH2 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA    
 46 17512 1993  CH2 HALL Daniel BSA TOQ    
 49 17894 1993  CH2 SOLOMON Piers     
 50 17715 1993  CH2 STEPHENS Edward     
 51 30515 1992  CH2 GUNN Cameron SSC BSA    
 53 30529 1992  CH2 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC    
 55 14128 1992  CH2 PELTON Michael DHO    
 58 30648 1992  CH2 MCLENNAN Callum GSS BSA    
 60 30662 1993  CH2 JOHN Lewis SSC    
 65 17685 1993  CH2 READ Maximilian BSA    
 71 30614 1993  CH2 RYAN Euan SSC    
 79 13289 1993  CH2 FLAHIVE Niall SSP HEM    
 84 14168 1993  CH2 WHEATMAN Max SC  NOR    
 87 17001 1993  CH2 GREENFIELD Josh XSC SAS    
 94 17926 1992  CH2 LEWIS William DHO    
 102 17947 1993  CH2 COOPER Benjamin     TEL    

Did not start - run 2

 20 14807 1994  CH1 STRONG Oliver K    
 35 14989 1995  CH1 JENSEN Christian SPR SPR    
 42 13215 1992  CH2 BRETON Jack BSA    
 49 17894 1993  CH2 SOLOMON Piers     
 69 14733 1993  CH2 RUFFELL Harry K   K    
 74 13918 1992  CH2 HARRIS George SPR SPR    
 78 17383 1992  CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper SPR SPR    
 89 41363 1992  CH2 WORRALL Cillian     SCI    

Did not finish - run 2

 18 14404 1994  CH1 FYNN Jeremy     NOR    
 33 13784 1995  CH1 BAGGIO Max SC  HEM    
 34 17385 1995  CH1 STAMMERS Benjamin DHO    
 36 17891 1995  CH1 CARPENTER Alasdair SPR SPR    
 44 12562 1992  CH2 TAMPIN Mark DHO    
 47 30526 1992  CH2 STANG Alastair SSC GSC    
 50 17715 1993  CH2 STEPHENS Edward     
 57 14229 1992  CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO SOU    
 58 30648 1992  CH2 MCLENNAN Callum GSS BSA    
 60 30662 1993  CH2 JOHN Lewis SSC    
 65 17685 1993  CH2 READ Maximilian BSA    
 66 13751 1992  CH2 CRAGGS Harry DHO    
 71 30614 1993  CH2 RYAN Euan SSC    
 77 30654 1992  CH2 LEADBITTER Nathaniel GDN    
 79 13289 1993  CH2 FLAHIVE Niall SSP HEM    
 81 30555 1992  CH2 MCWHIRTER Scott GSS SSC    
 87 17001 1993  CH2 GREENFIELD Josh XSC SAS    
 103 18259 1993  CH2 COOPER Sam     BSA    
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Children Boys Giant Slalom Day 2
Official results - aggregate times

The technical delegate

05-01-2007  /  Les Menuires  (FRA)  /  BARSC

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    05-01-2007 at 15:44  /  Page 4

Longines TL5005



BARSC Championships 2007
COMBINED - CHILDREN BOYS

Official ranking

Rk Code Year Surname + First Name Club Slalom (Rk) GS Day 1 (Rk) GS Day 2 (Rk) Total Gap

CH1

1 14869 1994 BROWN Callum  0.00 (1) 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1) 0.00  
2 17209 1994 KALAYDZHIEV Boris BSA 93.61 (26) 73.90 (10) 76.65 (10) 244.16 244.16
3 30669 1994 MACFIE Euan ASC 81.30 (19) 117.56 (27) 64.10 (5) 262.96 262.96
4 14131 1994 UTTING Alex DHO 79.95 (18) 65.49 (9) 137.87 (24) 283.31 283.31
5 14276 1994 JESSE Zak BSA XSC 41.88 (4) 50.67 (7) 235.30 (47) 327.85 327.85
6 30388 1995 HENDERSON Paul ASC SSC 113.08 (28) 154.41 (41) 114.82 (19) 382.31 382.31
7 30691 1994 MATTHEW Ewan ASC 122.94 (32) 141.59 (38) 129.74 (23) 394.27 394.27
8 14163 1994 TILL Maximillian DHO SLP 135.10 (33) 140.39 (37) 141.99 (25) 417.48 417.48
9 17990 1994 DE HAAN Jacob  156.47 (38) 142.79 (39) 123.57 (22) 422.83 422.83

10 17380 1995 BUCHWISER Lawrence DHO 117.85 (30) 169.03 (45) 157.01 (28) 443.89 443.89
11 14286 1995 DOUGHTY Angus DHO BRO 200.50 (46) 265.36 (63) 235.92 (48) 701.78 701.78
12 17002 1995 GREENFIELD Hobie XSC SAS 214.41 (48) 234.32 (58) 283.04 (55) 731.77 731.77
13 18263 1994 TAUTZ James DHO 236.26 (52) 247.54 (61) 257.32 (51) 741.12 741.12
14 18052 1995 CAMPBELL Gregor SSP 283.94 (58) 212.89 (54) 271.73 (52) 768.56 768.56
15 14899 1995 MERCER Patrick BSA NOR 256.21 (56) 351.88 (71) 353.83 (61) 961.92 961.92
16 18240 1995 SUTHERLAND Benjamin K   HEM 299.04 (60) 356.69 (73) 329.24 (59) 984.97 984.97
17 17522 1995 WIGHTWICK Gabriel K 311.44 (61) 326.04 (70) 359.08 (62) 996.56 996.56
18 30646 1994 BALL Elliot SSC MSC 253.58 (55) 244.33 (60) 738.43 (64) 1236.34 1236.34

CH2

1 13512 1993 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL 68.98 (13) 93.93 (14) 30.45 (4) 193.36  
2 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 41.64 (3) 91.12 (13) 75.42 (8) 208.18 14.82
3 13315 1993 HILL Ashley BSA BSA 43.87 (5) 101.94 (21) 64.72 (6) 210.53 17.17
4 17336 1992 FRENCH James K 53.96 (8) 102.54 (22) 76.03 (9) 232.53 39.17
5 14277 1992 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 83.76 (20) 148.60 (40) 92.70 (15) 325.06 131.70
6 14712 1993 ASKEW David K   BGR 89.64 (23) 166.43 (44) 109.47 (16) 365.54 172.18
7 41171 1992 BREAM Jamie K   PEN 120.71 (31) 166.23 (43) 111.32 (17) 398.26 204.90
8 30612 1993 MAVOR Lewis SSC 160.29 (41) 127.37 (32) 118.12 (21) 405.78 212.42
9 14344 1993 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 165.37 (42) 205.08 (53) 182.42 (33) 552.87 359.51

10 14645 1992 D'AMBRUMENIL Toby K 190.88 (45) 177.84 (49) 193.43 (34) 562.15 368.79
11 18246 1992 DUNHILL Harry DHO 135.18 (34) 268.77 (64) 201.04 (37) 604.99 411.63
12 17313 1993 WEBB James K 217.43 (49) 226.51 (56) 169.66 (30) 613.60 420.24
13 13838 1992 FRASER-HAFTER Fergus K   XSC 180.16 (43) 279.38 (65) 204.95 (39) 664.49 471.13
14 17201 1993 CHAJECKI Julian BSA XSC 364.20 (63) 132.78 (35) 181.70 (32) 678.68 485.32
15 17832 1993 EDWARDS James K   XSC 221.80 (50) 284.19 (66) 207.11 (41) 713.10 519.74
16 17375 1993 CROSS Robert  188.58 (44) 425.98 (76) 288.60 (56) 903.16 709.80
17 18051 1992 CAMPBELL Lawrie SSP 361.98 (62) 318.03 (69) 255.57 (50) 935.58 742.22
18 18258 1992 CAVE William     K 229.19 (51) 762.64 (77) 218.84 (43) 1210.67 1017.31
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